
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*MLD011* 03-13-2023 10:08:12 MLD011 

 

State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  H3/13/23  1 

94th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2023  HOUSE BILL 1048 3 

 4 

By: Representatives Long, S. Meeks, M. Brown 5 

By: Senator M. Johnson 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE POWERS OF A COUNTY QUORUM COURT; 9 

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO AMEND THE POWERS OF A COUNTY QUORUM 14 

COURT. 15 

 16 

 17 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 18 

 19 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 14-14-801(b)(12), concerning the powers of 20 

a county quorum court, is amended to read as follows: 21 

  (12)  Provide for its own organization and management of its 22 

affairs, including without limitation:   23 

 (A)  Creating county quorum court committees; and 24 

 (B)  Determining the manner of appointment to county quorum court 25 

committees; and 26 

 27 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 14-14-904(d)(2), concerning procedures of 28 

the quorum court, is amended to read as follows: 29 

 (2)(A)  The presiding officer shall may appoint all regular and special 30 

committees of a county quorum court, subject to the order of the county 31 

quorum court under § 14-14-801(b)(12) and any procedural rules that may be 32 

adopted by ordinance. 33 

  (B)  A regular committee or special committee of the 34 

county quorum court shall not consist of more than a quorum of the whole body 35 

without the consent of the county judge or the county quorum court. 36 



As Engrossed:  H3/13/23 HB1048 

 

 2 03-13-2023 10:08:12 MLD011 

 

 

 1 

/s/Long 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

