1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/13/23		
2	94th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2023		HOUSE BILL 1048	
4				
5	By: Representatives Long, S. M.	Ieeks, M. Brown		
6	By: Senator M. Johnson			
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE POWERS OF A COUNTY QUORUM COURT;			
10	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11				
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	TO AMI	END THE POWERS OF A COUNTY QUORUM		
15	COURT			
16				
17				
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
19				
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-14-801(b)(12), concerning the powers of			
21	a county quorum court, is amended to read as follows:			
22	(12) Provi	de for its own organization and ma	anagement of its	
23	affairs <u>, including with</u>	nout limitation:		
24	<u>(A)</u>	Creating county quorum court commi	ittees; and	
25	(B) Determining	the manner of appointment to count	<u>zy quorum court</u>	
26	<u>committees;</u> and			
27				
28	SECTION 2. Arkan	nsas Code § 14-14-904(d)(2), concer	rning procedures of	
29	the quorum court, is an	mended to read as follows:		
30	(2)(A) The presi	ding officer shall <u>may</u> appoint all	l regular and special	
31	committees of a <u>county</u>	quorum court, subject to the order	<u>r of the county</u>	
32	quorum court under § 14-14-801(b)(12) and any procedural rules that may be			
33	adopted by ordinance.			
34		(B) A regular committee or speci	ial committee of the	
35	<u>county</u> quorum court shall not consist of more than a quorum of the whole body			
36	without the consent of the county judge or the county quorum court.			



.

1	
2	/s/Long
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2